Unique Households Served
City/County/Zip Code
Richmond City

23219

23220

23221

23222

23223

23224

23225

23226

23232

23234

23235

23240

23208
Grand Total

**In-process means a snapshot during the month where an application could be completed, but under review, or has been started but awaiting documentation to be completed and reviewed.

Status
Approved
9,906
441
991
68
1,012
2,088
2,931
2,225

Unique Households Served
City/County/Zip Code
Richmond City

23219

23220

23221

23222

23223

23224

23225

23226

23232

23234

23235

23240

23298
Grand Total

Status
In Process**

BococcococagBogosyd
38

Denied
536
16
55
13
70
83
9
75
8
1
97
2
0
0
536

Unique Households Served
Type of Assistance
Richmond City

23219

23220

23221

23222

23223

23224

23225

23226

23232

23234

23235

23240

23208
Grand Total

Status
Total Amount
$62,343,620.00

$2,885,139.89
$5,538,784.33
$524,965.80
$6,672,675.37
$11,651,635.69
$17,619,829.65
$15,907,537.15
$165,777.13
$9,854.04
$1,286,532.29
$80,888.66
$0.00

$0.00
$62,343,620.00

Unique Households Served
City/County

Richmond City

Grand Total

Payments Processed-

Race

American-Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African-American

Don't know/refused

Multi-Racial

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Grand Total

Payments Processed Ages
Richmond City
Grand Total

Reason if Denied

Tenant's income does not fall below 80% of Area Median Income
Tenant portion of the application is incomplete

Tenant was not impacted by COVID-19

Tenant is no longer living in the property

Tenant had zero balance owed

Landlord has become unresponsive

Tenant has applied for duplicate funds with another grantee
Rent does not fall at or below 150% Fair Market Rent
Property is in Fairfax County or Chesterfield County

Lease term has expired and has not been renewed

Student Housing

Denied- Enhanced Due Diligence (i.e. Potential Fraud)
Denied- 18 months of assistance provided

Not eligible

Grand Total

ATTACHMENTB

Area Median Income (AMI)

At or Below 30% AMI 31-50% AMI 51-80% AMI Not Reported
8,570 820 516 0
8,570 820 516 0

Ethnicity
Latino  Non-Hispanic or Latino Don't Grand Total
0.05% 0.35% 0.10% 0.50%
0.02% 032% 0.05% 0.40%
0.97% 62.82% 10.20% 73.99%
1.00% 0.36% 5.49% 6.86%
8.24% 1.87% 0.78% 10.89%
0.01% 0.10% 0.02% 0.13%
0.97% 4.99% 1.28% 7.24%
11.27% 70.81% 17.92% 100.00%
Age0-8 Age 9-17 Age 1824 Age 2534
3,602 2,957 2,648 5,415
3,602 2,957 2,648 5,415
Count of Household
49
2
1
0
16
6
0
28
0
0
0
282
1
151
536

Grand Total
9,906
9,906
Age 35-44 Aged5-54
3,162 1,954
3,162 1,954

VIRGINIA

Age 55-64 Age 65 and over
1,339 590
1,339 590

Virginia"

Housing



