

Virginia Rent Relief (RRP)

February 2022 | City of Richmond

ATTACHMENT B

Unique Households Served	Status		
City/County/Zip Code	Approved		
Richmond City	9,906		
23219	441		
23220	991		
23221	68		
23222	1,012		
23223	2,048		
23224	2,931		
23225	2,225		
23226	24		
23232	2		
23234	154		
23235	10		
23240	0		
23298	0		
Grand Total	9,906		

Unique Households Served	Status		
City/County/Zip Code	In Process** Deni		
Richmond City	640	536	
23219	52	16	
23220	80	55	
23221	9	13	
23222	95	70	
23223	0	83	
23224	230	94	
23225	168	75	
23226	6	8	
23232	0	1	
23234	0	97	
23235	0	24	
23240	0	0	
23298	0	0	
Grand Total	640	536	

Unique Households Served	Status		
Type of Assistance	Total Amount		
Richmond City	\$62,343,620.00		
23219	\$2,885,139.89		
23220	\$5,538,784.33		
23221	\$524,965.80		
23222	\$6,672,675.37		
23223	\$11,651,635.69		
23224	\$17,619,829.65		
23225	\$15,907,537.15		
23226	\$165,777.13		
23232	\$9,854.04		
23234	\$1,286,532.29		
23235	\$80,888.66		
23240	\$0.00		
23298	\$0.00		
Grand Total	\$62,343,620.00		

Unique Households Served	Area Median Income (AMI)				
City/County	At or Below 30% AMI	31-50% AMI	51-80% AMI	Not Reported	Grand Total
Richmond City	8,570	820	516	0	9,906
Grand Total	8,570	820	516	0	9,906
Payments Processed-	Ethnicity				

'ayments Processed-	Ethnicity				
tace	Hispanic or Latino	Non-Hispanic or Latino	Don't know/decline	Grand Total	
merican-Indian or Alaska Native	0.05%	0.35%	0.10%	0.50%	
sian	0.02%	0.32%	0.05%	0.40%	
llack or African-American	0.97%	62.82%	10.20%	73.99%	
Oon't know/refused	1.00%	0.36%	5.49%	6.86%	
Aulti-Racial	8.24%	1.87%	0.78%	10.89%	
lative Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0.01%	0.10%	0.02%	0.13%	
Vhite	0.97%	4.99%	1.28%	7.24%	
Grand Total	11.27%	70.81%	17.92%	100.00%	

Payments Processed Ages	Age 0-8	Age 9-17	Age 18-24	Age 25-34	Age 35-44	Age 45-54	Age 55-64	Age 65 and over
Richmond City	3,602	2,957	2,648	5,415	3,162	1,954	1,339	590
Grand Total	3,602	2,957	2,648	5,415	3,162	1,954	1,339	590

Reason if Denied	Count of Household
Tenant's income does not fall below 80% of Area Median Income	49
Tenant portion of the application is incomplete	2
Tenant was not impacted by COVID-19	1
Tenant is no longer living in the property	0
Tenant had zero balance owed	16
Landlord has become unresponsive	6
Tenant has applied for duplicate funds with another grantee	0
Rent does not fall at or below 150% Fair Market Rent	28
Property is in Fairfax County or Chesterfield County	0
Lease term has expired and has not been renewed	0
Student Housing	0
Denied- Enhanced Due Diligence (i.e. Potential Fraud)	282
Denied- 18 months of assistance provided	1
Not eligible	151
Grand Total	536





^{**}In-process means a snapshot during the month where an application could be completed, but under review, or has been started but awaiting documentation to be completed and reviewed.